WESTMINSTER CITY COUNCIL

STATEMENT OF DECISION

SUBJECT: COUNCIL TAX SUPPORT FUND 2023/24

Notice is hereby given that the Cabinet Member for Finance and Council Reform has made the following executive decision on the above mentioned subject for the reasons set out below.

Summary of Decision

The Cabinet Member has approved the utilisation of the Council Tax Support Fund scheme in accordance with the proposals outlined in section 4 of the report.

Reasons for Decision

The Council's proposals as outlined in this report meet the government's overall objective "to support vulnerable households with council tax bills", including the government's required provision of a payment of up to £25 Council Tax allowance to residents in receipt of Council Tax Support at less than 100% of their Council Tax liability.

Stuart Love, Chief Executive, Westminster City Hall, 64 Victoria Street LONDON SW1E 6QP

Publication Date: 09 February 2023

Implementation Date: 17 February 2023

Reference: FCR23-09